Willow League fixture 2014 (as at 29 Apr 2014)

	Week commencing
	Fix date
	Home
	Away
	Venue

	w/c 28 Apr
	Friendlies to suit teams/pitch availability

	w/c 5 May – League 1
	Tues 6th May
	Cavaliers
	Rhiwbina
	Cath Sch

	Mon 5 = Bank hol
	Tues 6th May
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Char Trust
	Blackweir

	
	Wed 7th May
	Uni Staff
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans

	
	Thurs 8th May
	Consmen
	Casuals
	Blackweir

	w/c 12 May – League 2
	Tues 13th May
	Eclipse Print
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	St Fagans

	
	Tues 13th May
	Rhiwbina
	Consmen
	Blackweir

	
	Thur 15th May
	Casuals
	Cavaliers
	Wenvoe

	
	Thur 15th May
	Char Trust
	Uni Staff
	St Fagans

	w/c 19  May – Cup
	
	
	
	

	Cup Game C
	Mon 19th May
	Consmen
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Blackweir

	Cup Game A
	Tues 20th May
	Cavaliers
	Eclipse Print
	Cath Sch

	Cup Game D
	Wed 21st May
	Char Trust
	Uni Staff
	St Fagans

	Cup Game B
	Thur 22nd May
	Rhiwbina
	Casuals
	Wenvoe

	w/c 26 May – League 3
	Tues 27th May
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Rhiwbina
	Blackweir

	Mon 26 = Bank hol
	Tues 27th May
	Cavaliers
	Eclipse Print
	Cath Sch

	
	Thur 29th May
	Consmen
	Char Trust
	St Fagans

	
	Thur 29th May
	Uni Staff
	Casuals
	Blackweir

	w/c 2 Jun – League 4 
	Tues 3rd June
	Rhiwbina
	Uni Staff
	Blackweir

	
	Tues 3th June
	Eclipse Print
	Consmen
	St Fagans

	
	Thur 5th June
	Casuals
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Wenvoe

	
	Thurs 5th June
	Char Trust
	Cavaliers
	St Fagans

	w/c 9 Jun – League 5
	Mon 9th June
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Consmen
	Blackweir

	
	Tues 10th June
	Uni Staff
	Cavaliers
	Cath Sch

	
	Wed 11th June
	Casuals
	Char Trust
	Wenvoe

	
	Wed 11th June
	Eclipse Print
	Rhiwbina
	St Fagans

	w/c 16 Jun – League 6
	Tues 17th June
	Cavaliers
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Cath Sch

	Thu 19 = Eng world cup soccer 8pm
	Tues 17th June
	Consmen
	Uni Staff
	Pontcanna

	
	Wed 18th June
	Casuals
	Eclipse Print
	Wenvoe

	
	Thur 19th June
	Rhiwbina
	Char Trust
	St Fagans

	w/c 23 Jun – League 7
	Mon 23rd June
	Uni Staff
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Blackweir

	Tue 24 = Eng world cup soccer 5pm
	Tues 24th June
	Eclipse Print
	Char Trust
	St Fagans

	Wed 25 = Glam T20
	Thur 26th June
	Casuals
	Rhiwbina
	Wenvoe

	
	Thur 26th June
	Consmen
	Cavaliers
	Cath Sch

	w/c 30 Jun – League 8 + Cup semis
	Tues 1st July
	Rhiwbina
	Cavaliers
	Cath Sch

	
	Wed 2nd July
	Casuals
	Consmen
	Wenvoe

	
	Wed 2nd July
	Char Trust
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	St Fagans

	
	Wed 2nd July
	Eclipse Print
	Uni Staff
	St Fagans

	Cup semi – game E
	Thu 3rd July
	Win A: Cav/Ecl
	Win C: Cons/CBB
	St Fagans

	Cup semi – game F
	Thu 3rd July
	Win D: CT/Uni
	Win B: Rhw/Cas
	TBC

	w/c 7 Jul – League 9
	Mon 7th July
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Eclipse Print
	Blackweir

	Tue 8 = world cup soccer semi 5pm
	Thur 10th July
	Cavaliers
	Casuals
	Cath Sch

	Wed 9 = world cup soccer semi 5pm
	Thur 10th July
	Consmen
	Rhiwbina
	Blackweir

	
	Thur 10th July
	Uni Staff
	Char Trust
	St Fagans

	w/c 14 Jul – League 10
	Mon 14th July
	Rhiwbina
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Blackweir

	
	Wed 16th July
	Casuals
	Uni Staff
	Wenvoe

	
	Wed 16th July
	Char Trust
	Consmen
	St Fagans

	
	Wed 16th July
	Eclipse Print
	Cavaliers
	St Fagans

	w/c 21 Jul – League 11
	Mon 21st July
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Casuals
	Blackweir

	
	Mon 21st July
	Uni Staff
	Rhiwbina
	Blackweir

	
	Tues 22nd July
	Cavaliers
	Char Trust
	Cath Sch

	
	Wed 23rd July
	Consmen
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans


	w/c 28 Jul – League 12
	Mon 28th July
	Consmen
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Blackweir

	Wed 30 Jul = Glam one day game
	Tues 29th July
	Cavaliers
	Uni Staff
	Cath Sch

	
	Thur 31st July
	Char Trust
	Casuals
	St Fagans

	
	Thur 31st July
	Rhiwbina
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans

	w/c 4 Aug – League 13 + Cup Final
	Mon 4th Aug
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Cavaliers
	Blackweir

	
	Tues 5th Aug
	Uni Staff
	Consmen
	Blackweir

	
	Weds 6th Aug
	Char Trust
	Rhiwbina
	St Fagans

	
	Weds 6th Aug
	Eclipse Print
	Casuals
	St Fagans

	Cup final
	Thurs 7th Aug
	Win F:
	Win E:
	St Fagans

	w/c 11 Aug – League 14
	Mon 11th Aug
	Cardiff Bay Barb’s
	Uni Staff
	Blackweir

	
	Tues 12th Aug
	Cavaliers
	Consmen
	Cath Sch

	
	Tues 12th Aug
	Rhiwbina
	Casuals
	Blackweir

	
	Weds 13th Aug
	Char Trust
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans


Notes:

1) As per usual League requirement, no games to be arranged for dates where Glamorgan have a home limited overs fixtures (indicated in 1st column where applicable). Also, teams advised to avoid if at all possible clashes with World Cup soccer dates (also as indicated in 1st column) but, if this was not possible, to advise opponents well in advance.

2) 1st stage of Cup: Rhiwbina asked Casuals to book Wenvoe for their fixture. Consmen asked Cardiff Bay Barbarians to book St Fagans for their fixture.

3) League games: Consmen, Rhiwbina and Uni Staff would be forming a ‘consortium’ to book their pitches with Cardiff Parks for games between themselves and also for their home fixtures against Casuals. They asked that St Fagans be booked for their ‘home’ fixtures with Eclipse Print, Chartered Trust and Cardiff Bay Barbarians; and that Cathedral School be booked for their ‘home’ fixtures with Cavaliers. 
4) Cup Final: aim would be to hold this at St Fagans and to aim for Thu 7 Aug; thus, teams are asked to arrange League fixtures that week on Mon, Tue or Weds (but not on the Thu).
